# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect application number 12/132,300 previously recorded on Reel 026729 Frame 0044. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the application number listed on the Assignment to be correct		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Albert Holzhacker	08/08/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fimpel S.A.	
Street Address:	Rua Teodoro Sampaio 352, CJ 43	
City:	Pinheiros, Sao Paulo	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	
Postal Code:	05406-000	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132300

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93097-807462
-------------------------	--------------

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darin J. Gibby

### Total Attachments: 6

source=93097-807462-assignment#page1.tif source=93097-807462-assignment#page2.tif source=93097-807462-assignment#page3.tif

source=93097-807462-assignment#page4.tif

source=93097-807462-assignment#page5.tif source=93097-807462-assignment#page6.tif

REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0159

**PATENT** 501636731

:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLO

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/12/2011 501624987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number previously recorded on Reel 026729 Frame 0044. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct application number is 13/132,300.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Albert Holzhacker	08/08/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Timpel S.A.
Street Address:	Rua Teodoro Sampaio 352, Pinheiros
City:	Sao Paulo
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	05406-000

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13132300	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

dgibby@kilpatricktownsend.com Email: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Correspondent Name: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 1: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

93097-807462 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Darin J. Gibby NAME OF SUBMITTER:

### Total Attachments: 4

source=93097-807462-corrective-assignment#page1.tif source=93097-807462-corrective-assignment#page2.tif

source=93097-807462-corrective-assignment#page3.tif

source=93097-807462-corrective-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0160

USPTO

8/17/2011 6:14:45 AM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLO

Ø 004/004

08/10/2011 13:58 FAX 415 576 0300 KILPATRICK TOWNSEND 4:20:48 PM PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP COMPANY: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLO

		P,	ATENT ASSIGNMENT		٦
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			08/10/2011 501622454		الحد
SUBMISSION TYP	SUBMISSION TYPE:		ASSIGNMENT		7
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIC	GNMENT		$\dashv$
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				╣
Albert Holzhacker		Name		Execution Date	
P 40071 TOIZITACKE				08/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				1
Name:	Timpel S.A.				
Street Address:		Sampaio 352,	Pinhaims		
City:	Sao Paulo	,	( Attorios		
State/Country:	BRAZIL				
Postal Code: 05406-000					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property *	Туре		Number		
Application Number		12132300			
CORPEGNATION					8
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				12132300
Fax Number: (415)576-0300  Carrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the lax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 4155760200  Email: dglbby@kllpatricktownsend.com  Correspondent Name: Kllpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP  Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor  Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111				OP S40.00 12	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		93097-8	907462		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Darin J.	Gibby		
otal Atlachments; 1 ouroe=93097-807462-assignment#page1.lif					

PATENT REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0161

Attorney Docket No.: 93097-807462

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Albert Holzhacker of Rua João Felipe Silva 43, Jardim Petrópolis, São Paulo - SP, 04638-030 Brazil, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

AN ELECTRODE SYSTEM FOR TRANSDERMAL CONDUCTION OF ELECTRIC SIGNALS, AND A METHOD OF USE THEREOF

Date(s) of Execution:

Filing Date:

Application No.:

13/132,300; and

WHEREAS, Timpel S.A. of Rua Teodoro Sampaio 352 CJ 43, Pinheiros, Sao Paulo - SP, Brasil, 05406-000, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to said Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

63443313 v1

PATENT REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0162

**RECORDED: 08/24/2011** 

y Sh 2011